
ASSIGNED 

Name 
[Gr een Valley Fa:gns \ 

By-·········· ·---·-·········•· ··· ··· ········ ·- ··········-···-·····----·-···-··-··--------· 
4200 Paradise Drive 

Address ····T±buro1r;···caotfoni"i a····-9492u··-·--·--·--·---· 

16 Deceml::er 1977 
Date filed ···················-·············· ·---·--··--···-·-· -·-·-··········------------· 

Priority ........ P.M:1..1 .. fh.1.!..9. .. J .. J. ........................ ----···--·· -· 
Action suspended until ... S..~ ...... J-··-·-·-···-···'------··--· ·· 

Date for application of water -·······Q_~I__ .. J _Jl}.8L------·--· 

Extended to _1.~._-:_L_~_r~ ... --·--·--·-·----·-------------------·-------· 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed -··--···--- ·6~~/...5:::_.2%... __ . ____ . ____ _______ . ___ . ______ . 

Form "B" filed - · r --··,K /7,S '-_. __ _______ ·----·------ -------·--·----· 

Form "C" filed /J-:ff3..::c!l~1/~ Ei1ftfAft v ~.,. -- . ·-------·-·--------------· 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ··············-----------···· ........ .. .... ... .. .............. .. ..................................... . 

P roof received 

Date certificate issued --·-·-----·---- -····---------------------------·--------

Application No. • ---------~~~~-------
Permit No. _ _________ !1·_g8_1.9 _____ _ 

Certificate No. ----------------------------------

, FEES PAID 
Date Amount Receipt 

r / ~ .--1.f .:]]. ... 2._: .. P.9 .. ·-····t{?__?._?._ ____ , 

awpzn;, .. $~:::l.f.-:._~ .. ... /0..~·----· / <717 5g5 
. .10._:a':/._:_q5 . . _.lD._~ ·--··-!d_-7.6-.. 7.!J 

Stream Index, Page No. __ _/.(!:_ ___ :._}_q__g_ ___ _ 

-· ···-··· ··· · ·· · f .E~ .!9!._ P. _ A_P R __ 2 -o __ 197 9·-·-·-----·-----------·-----···--·-·--·--··-·-·------·---··----- ------------------------------- --·----·-------------··------------ --·-----·····--··--
cacd or C OCT 1 2 1982 
Eorm 100 o CT 2 7 1983 - J V Y ~ iG:'' LtJ' 

5p•70900-119 



Form C (690-9-77) 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof 
to Me extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is 
cat.fimed that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the J"' 
finC proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. . 

.&-J ~OTEZ In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 
~ ~ g ?f ~he land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 
..- u IJJ irngated . /?A1,,1,; I/ 9'~ /'9 0~ 

• CX) g; ~ Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310. when a ll of the 
7
1\r

1
ha'\~en applied. z. :;I: 

. ..:.J ,-c O , ; cr'T 6 'J T I\ 

~ ~ ; ~ ,d~;~c: 'ac;~~E/-::~~~TION OF=~~~: ~~h:h:~:~:::~~~~~~ ;~;;~ Y/ 
~ to!iPpropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

ac~rdance with the terms of said permit, on the ·····r/_~······· day of .. . dv .... /7 .................................. , 19£./ 

Remarks: 

·· •············ ······ ········································· ··········· ·· ···· · ···················:······ ······································· ··· ··················1,····· ···· ·································· 

~ WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha~eun~ ~ )1:;Y hand this .. /.~ .... day of A .. t?. .'!.f.>yr.Ae. lL .... , 19¥/. . 

~~1.1t6A~ .~ .. ✓.!.. 1 ... /ft.~~~ .. J.£<E.4#%j1.~ .. >:1. .. !£L .... £4'/4'..
1
(;.tf/4,-u,~ 

( ignature of Applicarj{) ( Address) 

Form B (690-9-77) Application No. £0. . .?' .. ~ .. .Z. ... 
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

¢ 1,__( @~¥.. .. 1 tJ..~(g.~····~··············· • the holder of Permit No . ... f!.,;J_.J?./ .1.. .. ...... . 
Q to api opriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

~ tlr.ereio, ~ the ... .! tJ ... ~ ......... day of .~ .................................. , 19 ?.9. 
CX) UJ (!) 
~ lllt6Dlarks: ........................ ... ....................... ........................ ............................................................ ................ ...... .. ... .................. . 

nai~ ~ 0::: 0: If the works have less capacity than described in the pe rmit, or you h a ve d efinite ly abandoned part of the proposed develop-
::> Q 

La.J O O . 
··· .········.n··~······· · ··· · ····················· · ·· · ························· ·· ········· · ···································•········ ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ·· ·· ··············· ·· ·········· •·········· · 
mifit: yGu. s.WUUld so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered . 

(.) .... LIJ 
0 a:: ..J 

(,j,J ••·· · ····· ·a::: ··<· · ·· · · · · · ··· · ·········· · ···· · ············ · ···················· ·· · · · ···· ································································· · ···· · ···················· · ··· ·· · · · · ············ ·· ··· · 

~ ; z:~; ~ hereunto set my hand :,~:2..::~~~ ; ~() . 
Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction wor~completed✓ ~..-....... 

Form A (690-9-77) 

I 
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While You Were~Out 

To ~927 

Date - , Time ___ _ 

Ji 
of U . . -
Phone d tJk S-'7.5 1/z~ 

D In person ~ le phoned 
G"'Please call 
D WIii call again 

□ Wants to see you 
D Returned your call 

_ , -~- v~,~ , _______ :~ Message f Z/ / -r· 

k ~ --/4:a. 
/'I' d. ·-I 3/f ~ fl no crP--- 0 ~ 

,,.,.,.,-1= (f/ -✓- / 
/ ~ ,,, I 

Taken by _ - -

FORM CS 51619 @ Recyled Paper 

: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4. 
Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space 

on reverse. 

ONSUL T POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 
wing service is requested (check one). (_,"D 

h~ to whom and date delivereci .................. .. -__q; 

~ho,I to whom, date, and address of delivery.. --4 

2. 0 RESTRICTED DELIVER) --' 
(The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition tt 
the return rtceipt fee.) 

TOTAL 

3 . .M'T1CLE ADDRESSED TO: 

Gene D. & Patricia A. 
17370 Rodeo Rd. 

Rancho Ca 
,ERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER 
RB> 0 INSURa> 

0 COD _5<.,311 
MAH.. 

,taJn signature of addressee or agent) 
ived the article-described above. 

D Addressee D Authorized agent 

POSrMARI( 

'S ADORESS (Only if,.,,_,., 

7. U-.E TO OEUVEft BECAUSE: 1a. EMPLOYEE'S 
INITIALS 

-.Z o_ 

..l)/IJ"\ 



November 20, 1995 

ROBERT & HELEN SANCLEMENTE 
PO BOX 310 
DAYS CREEK OR 97429 

REFERENCE: File 56927 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

The partial assignment of Permit 42819 from Gene and Patricia 
Holder to you has been recorded in the records of the Water 
Resources Department. This effects the following: SE 1/4 SE 1/4 , 
SW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 18, and NE 1/4 NE 1/4, NW 1/4 NE 1/4 of 
Section 19, all in Township 30 South, Range 4 West, W.M. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is 
enclosed along with our receipt number 127585 covering the 
recording fee of $10 you submitted. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS S. MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DSM:jh 

Enclosure 

cc: Gene & Patricia Holder 
Gary Ball 

0 

J.! 

>(& /8 nmerce Building 
12th Street NE 

P, Q,.t:<J im, OR 97310-0210 
°/ I) 378-3739 

W H~ ( (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT# 129670 158 12TH ST. N.E. 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 
INVOICE# _ _ _ __ _ 

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

APPLICATION / 
f--------~-=------1 

CHECK: # , 

~ 
,.. 6f ER: (IDENTIFY) 

□ 
I 01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 
842.010 

831 .087 

830.650 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

PARKING FEES Name I month 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS 

03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 
840.001 COPY FEES 

850.200 RESEARCH FEES 

880.109 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

520.000 OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

06-00-0 WELL CONST. START FEE 
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

I 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

I 01-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HYDRO APPLICATION 

RECEIPT # 129670 DATED: ; 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REC'D Is I 

CASH ACCT. 

VOUCHER # 
Is 

I j 

t-----,,-----r-1 I '4 {,, l -

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LIC NUMBER 

-

842.002 

842.004 

842-006 

842.023 

842.024 

s 
s 
s 

s 
s 

I CARO# I 
CARO# 

Is 

1: 
Is 

RECORD FEE 

LICENSE FEE 

:~11- c., ./ 
Z ...; BY:_~------ -

I 

Distribution- Wh ite Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fi sca l, Blue Copy-Fi le, Buff Copy- Fiscal 



October 31, 1995 

ROBERT AND HELEN SAN CLEMENTE 
PO BOX 310 
DAYS CREEK, OREGON 97429 

REFERENCE: File 56927 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

The assignment of Permit 42819 from the Holders to you cannot be 
completed until either they sign the assignment form or you send us 
a deed or contract conveying the property to you. 

We received a deed conveying property to the Thane Canyon Ranch, 
but need documentation of land in your name. 

Attached is a map please mark on it which part belongs to you. 

Sincerely, 

--CJ4o~~ 
Dallas Miller 
Water Rights Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MELLISA BLANKENSHIP 

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 035057 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY :!>, 1~ 

□ personally known to me 

-Q"Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence NATER RE~ v u " ~ ..._ ,~ _ 

fo be the person(s) whose name(s) Q.A_ subscrib~~to~rr'e' OREGON 

within instrument, and acknowledged that ~ executed it. 

WITNESS my hand and off1c1al seal. 

AUG 181995 

~°' P~¾? 
Notary's Signature 

ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIO 

THIS CERTIFICATE Title or Type of Document --'----"L-'C....-':::.__:__:'-----'-------------'"""'----=-'---+-''-"CI....!....:::::..__::::=.... ________ _ 

MUST BE ATTACHED Number of Pages __ c....l ____ Date of Document - --~ ~-~------
TO THE DOCUMENT ,...p....,_ J 
DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above ---~----~----------------

.... .... ,..,.. 1. I A Tll"'\ 1. I A I 1.11"\T.l.nV A T'Orol"\,..IATll"\1.1 . ~,.. "----· •-·- _ ,.. _____ n--1. r, A n ◄ "lnn '"7<t0A 



October 31, 1995 

ROBERT AND HELEN SAN CLEMENTE 
PO BOX 310 
DAYS CREEK, OREGON 97429 

REFERENCE: File 56 927 

Nov 1 
WATE.k Kt:.-::iuUi"-.,c.;:;, ut.j-J [. 

SALEM, OREGON 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTME T 

The ass i gnment o f Pe rmit 4 281 9 from the Holders to you cannot be 
c ompleted until either they sign the assignment form or you send us 
a deed or contract conveying the property to you. 

We r eceived a deed conveying prope rty to the Thane Canyon Ranc h, 
but need documentation of land in your name. 

Attached is a map please mark on it which part belongs to you . 

Sincerely, 

__ cJ.4o~~ 
Dallas Miller 
Wat e r Rights Specialist 

b. >..J c....t-o .s t= c:-o P '1 o r=- r, r L & Po L, c. y s 1-+d> LV IA.Jc:; ,/-1-.4, w G 

'vu R.e. kLA-~ & D rt+E p~ Pt:::12. TY t., - zg - '}o. 

<Q~tAa-_~ 

~ 
Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



... , 
J pplication No. £5tfl27 

Permit I~o. 428t9 

T 305. 1<. - 4 .W . 
.. D 

NOV 1 199S 
WAlt:.K "~'-'~'-'•' - - ..., ut.t'I. 

SALEM, OREGON 

Pump loca ed 360'S . 
and 1330 ' from the Wl/4 
corner of S . 8. 

#1- 570'N and SSO'E from 
Nl/4 S. 1 

iL----r----+-----

Sc A Le 

[.~ ( ~' ;~•:: t. ~ .~: 
. \, ' ' ~ . 

'., ~ : 
r,._. l~ 

. ' ,,- ~., 

... ,' :.. j ~ ~ - ~:" / ,' 



, 
. 

(ffl TICOR TITLE 
21 INSURANCE 

D 
NOV 1 1995 

WAI t:. r\ r ,~-:>vut,vc..::i uEP_T. 
SALEM, OREGON 

Premium $ 1,300 . 00 

Policy of Title Insurance 

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, hereinafter called the Company, for a 
valuable cons ideration paid for this pol icy of title insu rance, the number, date, and amount of which are shown in 
Schedule A. does hereby insure the parties named as Insured in Schedule A. the heirs, devisees, personal representa­
tives of such Insured, or if a corporation, its successors by dissolution, merger or consolidation, against direct loss or 
damage not exceeding the amount stated in Schedule A, together with costs, attorneys' fees and expenses which the 
Company may be obligated to pay as provided in the Conditions and Stipulations hereof, which the Insured shall sustain 
by reason of: 

Title to the land described in Schedule A being vested, at the date he reof, otherwise than as herein stated; or 
Unmarketability, at the date hereof, of the title to said land of any vestee named herein, unless such unmarketabil­
ity exists because of defects, liens, encumbrances, or other matters shown or referred to in Schedule 8 ; or 
Any defect in, or lien or encumbrance on, said title existing at the date hereof, not shown or referred to in Schedule 
B, or excluded from coverage in the Schedule of Exclusions from Coverage; or 
Any defect in the execution of any mortgage or deed of trust shown in Schedule B securing an indebtedness, the 
owner of which _is insured by this pol icy, but only insofar as such defect affects the lien or charge of such mortgage 
or deed of trust upon said land; or 
Priority, at the date hereof, over any such mortgage or deed of trust, of any lien or encumbrance upon said land, 
except as shown in Schedule B such mortgage or deed of trust being shown in the order of its priority, 

all subject, however, to the Schedule of Exclusions from Coverage and the Conditions and Stipulations hereto annexed, 
which, together with Schedules A and B are hereby made a part of this policy. 

This policy shall not be valid or binding until counters igned below by a validating signatory of the Company. 

POLICY NO . S-284163 

Countersigned:\ 

BY------T"',rr'<r'rlrd.:r"'<~--'""'-'-""'<:--T'I--

TO 1529 OR (1<>-U) Oregon Slandard Coverage Policy 

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA 

By President 

Attest Secretary 



r 

Amount $ 475,000.00 

Premium $ 1,300.00 

SCHEDULE A 

Date June 28, 1990 

INSURED 

At 8:00 A.M. 

ROBERT A. SAN CLEMENTE AND HELEN SAN CLEMENTE 

The estate or inte r es t r eferred to h e re in is, at the date h e reof, vested in 

Robert A. San Clemente and Helen San Clemente, 
as tenants by the entirety. 

The land referred to in this policy is described as 

The Donation Land Claim No. 40 of Isaac C. Boyle in Sections 7 and 18, Township 30 
South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, excepting that portion 
in Highway No. 227. 

ALSO Government Lot 13 of Section 17, Government Lots 15 and 16 of Section 18, and 
Government Lots 1,2,7 and 8 of Section 19, all in Township 30 South, Range 4 West, 
Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon. 

Al.SO that portion of Government Lots 3,4, and 5, Section 20, Township 30 South, Range 
4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, lying Westerly of the following 
described line: Beginning at a point which bears South 89 ° 18' 26" East 1472.89 feet from 
the northwest corner of said Section 20; thence South 29 ° 18' 12" \Vest 620.16 feet; thence 
South 17 ° 05' 22" West 788.85 feet; thence South 35 ° 52' 10" East 320.89 feet and South 
16 ° _34' 45" West 944.17 fee t and there terminating. 

PA GE 2 OF POLICY NO, s '2 8 4 1 6 3 
f' -20 6 R 11 - 7 4 

R~(~ ED 
NOV1 S 

WiATE.K Kc.;:,vuKvL-.l ,.,c.r' I, 

SALEM,. OREGON 



Stancjard Coverage Policy 

SCHEDULE A - Continued 

The estate or interest in the land described in this schedule is: fee simple. 

SCHEDULE B 

This policy does not insure against loss or damage, nor against costs, attorney's fees or 
expenses, any or all of which arise by reason of the matters shown or referred to in this 
Schedule except to the extent that the owner of any mortgage or deed of trust is expressly 
insured on page 1 of this policy. 

1. Taxes or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the records of any 
taxing authority that levies taxes or assessments on real property or by the public 
records; proceedings by a public agency which may result in taxes or assessments, or 
notices of such proceedings, whether or not shown by the records of such agency or 
by the public records. 

2. Any facts, rights, interests, or claims which are not shown by the public records but 
which could be ascertained by an inspection of said land or by making inquiry of 
persons in possession thereof. 

3. Easements, liens or encumbrances, or claims thereof, which are not shown by the 
public records; unpatented mining claims; reservations or exceptions in patents or 
in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; water rights, claims or title to water. 

4. Discrepancies, conflicts in boundary lines, shortage in area, encroachments or any 
other facts which a correct survey would disclose. 

5. Roads and highways and the rights of the public therein. 

6. As disclosed by the tax roll the premises herein described have been zoned or 
classified for farm use. At any time that said land is disqualified for such use, the 
property will be subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest. 

7. As disclosed by the tax roll the premises herein described are classified as forest 
lands. In the event of declassification, said premises will be subject to additional 
taxes and interest pursuant to the provisions of ORS Chapter 321. 

NOTE: All of the herein described property is zoned "farm", and that portion of the 
property assigned Tax Account Nos. 13249.00, 13253.00 and 13254.00 is zoned 
"farm and forest". 

continued l)~r-=, -=n 
NOV 131995 

PAGE 3 OF POLICY S-284163 



.. . . . .. j . .. 

SCHEDULE B - CONTINUED 

8. Any improvement located upon the property described herein which is described or 
defined as a mobile home under the provisions of Chapters 803 and 820, Oregon 
Revised Statutes, and is subject to registration as therein provided. 

9. Right of way, including the terms and provisions thereof, granted by Natalie W. 
Baum to The California Oregon Power Company, dated June 3, 1948, and recorded 
June 10, 1948, as Recorder's No. 78632, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon. 

10. Right of way, including the terms and provisions thereof, granted by George Neuner, 
et ux, to The California Oregon Power Company, dated June 30, 1948, and recorded 
July 23, 1948, as Recorder's No. 80408, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon. 

11. Rights of the public and governmental bodies in and to that portion of the premises 
described herein lying below the ordinary high water mark of the South Umpqua 
River, including any ownership rights which may be claimed by the State of Oregon 
below high water mark. 

12. Any adverse claim based upon the assertion that said land or any portion thereof is 
now, or at any time has been below high water mark of the South Umpqua River. 

13. Such rights and easements for navigation and fishing as may exist over that portion 
of the property lying beneath the waters of the South Umpqua River. 

14. Mortgage, including th e terms and provisions thereof, executed by Joseph P. 
Alvernaz and Linda J. Alvernaz, husband and wife, to Federal Land Bank, dated 
May 12, 1983, and recorded May 17, 1983, in Book 848, Page 443, Recorder's No. 
83-5791, Records of Douglas County, Oregon, given to secure the payment of a note 
for $350,000.00. 

15. Reservation of easement as set out in \1/arranty Deed from Willis E . Campbell and 
Dora Mae Campbell, to Robert A. San Clemente and Helen San Clemente, husband 
and wife, recorded June 27, 1990, in Book 1103, Page 51, Recorder's No. 90-8635, 
Records of Dougl as County, Oregon. 

NOTE: 

NOTE: 

1989-1990 mobile home taxes in the amount of $903.28 are paid. (Tax 
Account No. X-167234) 

1989-1990 taxes in the amount of $2,676.59 are paid. (Tax Account Nos. 
0 13156.00, 13156.01, 13156.02, 13156.03, 13249.00, 13253.00, 13254.00 and 
13259.01) \ ' ,,, I 

NOV 1 1995 
WAl ~r\ i\~~~u,1~L v .,;t:.l"'I, 

PAGE 4 OF POLICY S-284163 SALEM, OREGON 



SAN CLEMENTE LIMOUSIN RANCH 

f2..Gt=i=-/Z.6-NCE. '. 1-lL<E- s-, 9 2 7 
ROBERT A SAN CLEMENTE 

y' /?-9:S-
A(W~. 

SEP 151995 
WAlt.K .,~ ..., ~- ··--·- - .:.,1. 
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August 15, 1995 

Thane Canyon Ranch, Inc. 
Jeffrey Trudgeon, Pres. 
9515 Tiller Trail Hwy. 
Canyonville, OR 97417 

Dear Mr. Trudgeon: 

R .. 
OCT 2 4 1995 

WAlt.., , 
SALEM, UK~l.lvl~ 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

The Department has received your note and the request for 
assignment of water rights. However, the request cannot be 
processed at this time. The forms must be signed by the current 
assignee, in this case Gene and Patricia Holder, in order to be 
reassigned to Thane Canyon Ranch. 

I am returning your documents along with your check no. 0606 in the 
amount of $20.00. We can begin processing the assignment forms 
when they have been completed. If it is not possible for the 
Holders to sign off, you can submit the enclosed ownership update 
form that will update the mailing address of the current ownership. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 378-8455, ext. 273. 

cc: Fiscal 
Gen Cor 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



93 - 21 06 V'J ARRAN rv Of [ f) (INOIV IOU !I L) 

-- - - - -
l ,t.,, ,i..1l tP1 cc.1 l !c •cJ 1;riln tu r , convcy(s) to 

RJLX]f'.OlJ p.F~O:'f-.S_ '. r,J VTt~C 'l'RlJS_J 1993 __ _____ _ 

.. r 

\ I. i 1..1 ~ ,. t ; 1 • " .. ' • ~ 

l n ' r t , ' ' I l 

I \ j t 1 t • ' c, i; as ')ho~vn above. 

• 

19 _ persona ll v app!:ared th t~ dbove namer! 
ri nd ack nowledged t he foregoing 

111 ·u 1nt nt to be __ vol unu·v ct L t (.l nd ec-d 
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l EXHIBIT "A" 

OCT 2 41995 
PhR :r L.. l: WATER RbvUk1.,f.::; .. . 

SAI..EM ORE L.,,1;;,,-, J • 
-: h-1t p o r .. i o n : f t . ~1t-~ ,ioel '!'h r >1 ar. wife Donal ion J,,_1C1d Claim No . ijqf1 
lying 1n ~ .c t 1ons 8 a nd 17 , Town s h ip 30 Sou h ,, Range 4 West~ 
i-.i • J nne t te Mat i dian, DDU (Jlas ('')1.rn ty, Or ego 1, de s cribed~ a s ~ol low~. 
_';." 1 nn inq t 1_ lie 1 1 t e rsect 1on of the west b ou d a Y or sa1d Cla11n 
~fo . 44 , in said s c t .i.on 8, wi th t he middl e o f boundary of thhe 
_lic1 1 e of t. s u th crrr,qua R • ve r a n d run ning h n e e South ~.o t e 
southwes t cor ne r of sai d claim; the nce East 20 c ha ins ; thence North 
~J ch ins; t hence Eas t 1 cha ins; thince North 20 cha i ns to the 
no th b ouhdary cf s a i d cl · i . ; the n c. e West t o the middle o f the 
•h · nne l of he South Umpqu Ri ve r; tt nee f o ll owing the middle of 
a i c ·ha.nn"'l 1n a S0ut we te r l y d :rection t o the po i nt of 

t gin ng. 

1 1 S• t 10 ·;,1,.,~. t h, l r cf ~h,, Southe st quar r o the SouU e ast 
1.1 r t r, be ing patt o t Gove1n en Lo t 16, of ~ec t ion 8; the West 

lt of t h e Nott~ea~ q uhrter of t he No1t h art ua -e r, being p art 
c,f Gov er rnne nt Lo t. 1, an he .South e a st qu a rt r o f the Northeast 
'-{lJa ter , e ing Gov r rr Lot 8 , nd -he Fctst h a lf uf the South e ast 

, rter , bein g Gov e nmcn t Lo t s 9 and 16 of Sec ion 17, a l l in 
own s h i p 10 south, Range 4 Wes t, Wi l l amett. e Meridian , Dougl as 

,: un • 0 egor: . 

. 'CEPT h e fo l lo 1 ng p ro e. r .!.n Ser. t i0 8 , Towns ~ p 3 0 South , 
range 4 We s t, W1 J la et te Me i d i an , Dougl a s Count y, Oregon : 

inning at a 3/4 in h i ron pi p e on f ence in which i s North 2 4 • 
10' We s t 16Q4.75 f e e t fr m t he cotnrnon corn r o Sec i ons 8, 9, t 
1nd 17 , s a id t owns h i a nd range ; thenc e South 150 feet to a 2 inc 
b' 24 inch · r p'pe ; e ~ W s 214 fe e t o l in h by 36 i nch 

on p i pe; thence Nor h feet to he s o h l • ne of parcel 
co,1 ey ed to he Cali forn ..1re o o er Company, in Vol ume 1 52 , 
Page 77, Deed Rec ords o f Do J LdS ounty, Oregon ; thence cont i nuing 
Nor h 9 7 o. 6 feet o t e centerl • n e of the Sou h Umi;- ::p.ia Ri r ; 

Nor h 61 · 44' Est, alo g s a id en erl i ne to th~ northeast 
co rne of said c li o r ni a o rego Powe r Comp a ny parcel ; thence Sou h 
. Q' • .e , more or les , to ack in a 24 i nch f i r, from which ack •. . 
the·w1 ne s s c orn er o h e quar er corner of Sec ions 8 d 9 be rs 
Nor t P 75 • 04' Eas t 781 . 2 f e t; thenc e continuing south 9 3~ . 7 feet 

o he po1 n of beg ' nning . 

Al SO EXCEPTING a 11 tha t pa rt ly ing w h i n the right of way o f 
Oregon Sta te Highway No. 227. 

No 51~3 CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
~sssssssss~~!.S:S!sss~~~;-ss;..ssS$SS!i~~sssssssssSS::~1:.':Ssss::~~~>SS:~ ~;ss:~ 

State of _ 

County of _ V ntu r a 

10/ 18/93 On~-- · _ . before me, 
DAT~ 

- - - - } 
---

**1'PAMl~l A k l ( l{AX DS ()~ ,Hh-.HH:•,,:f *"·~h!-

1\AME, r, l LE OF-C.lrlCER cG ,'.A ED E IJ()TARY PUBLic" - -• 

D personally known to me - OR ~ID~roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are 
subscribed to the within instrument and ac­
knowledged to me that he/she/they executed 
the same in his/her/the ir authorized 

• Or-FICIAL NOTARY SEAL 
\~ Pl'.r-JEtA A:CHARDSON 

• 1, Notary Pub/le - California 
~ •.• • VtNTUF{A COUNlY 

... •• My ,-;c,,,n, ">µ!res SEP 11, lt""r.i 
io-..: ~-4~ """". 0. 'C 

capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the i r 
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) , 
or the € ti ty upon behalf of which the 
person(s) acted, execute the instrument. 

P flONAL SECTION -
CAPA CIT CLAIMED BY SIGNER 
~, .. )U(Jh ,, •~ rj• -~ n,.,t wqu,re the Notary to 
1, I .r tho Cd\a o ' w doing so rray prove 
rr 1aluablr. to pe s ns relying on the dccument 

KJ INDIVIDUAL 

0 CORPORATE OFFICER(S) 

TITLE(S) 

D PARTNER(S) □ I 'MITED 

0 GENERAL 

Q ATTORNEY-IN-FACT 

0 TRUSTEE(S) 

0 GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR 

□ OTHER: ______ _ ·-

--- ··---

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: 
,A'& OF PERSO,v.S1 OR ENTIT'qlES) 

---- ----------• OPTIONAL SECTION ... -..-- - ---r:i:!a-==-- -­
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHE TO 
THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT· 

• t·c agh tt·,.., d" d '!h.jU(,$t&cJ here r:. nut req u1reo by law, 
,\ c:.iuld prev I'll fraudulen, rea achment o: this form 

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT __ Wa r ran Ly _D~~-ci :HH\,-"--i<·~;-Y,·{i)H'.-;,-,,-,...;c•::;•{HH}_:1H:· 

NUMBER OF PAGES -.-?.::?02➔:·,:- __ D TE OF DOCUMFNT _ Uc t u l er l ~ , 1993 

SIGNER(S) OTHlR THAI-. NAME:D ABOVE _:·•:H.-•::- :'_:: • *:': ;l- ::• ;: :· i- ,:-~H' "~~•,:·•::~~~ '' :: {rnH 



_ all thJt real property situdted in the County 

i'HE eROPE! 'T'Y OE:,CH, t'EI · N F.XHfBl, 1'.\.1 "1'!\CliFD Hl:.'Rl-:'fO AND , DE PAR HEREOF . 

ind will w nan t and dcf Pnd the s..rn1t! ag inst al l persr n$ wl~•"l n;y lawfully c!ai~~ the ~,~, 1-,c. r~c,,p t ,1<. shown above. 

The true a d aclu l cons1dcra t1on for th is tran sfer is S 40 , 770.14 .. 

_ day Oct ober 

STATE OF OR EGO . County of _____ . __ _ _ __ ) s. 

, 19 __ personal ly appeared the above named 
_______ ... ____ _ and ack, owkdqcd the forego ing 

_ _ voluntar'/ a t and deed. 

Before me· 

- - ------ - - - -- -·- -- -- --
Notary Public for Orf on 
My commission exp,res: __ ___________ _ 

The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the 
property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume. 
If consideration includes other property or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration 
consists ot or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole 
consideration ." (Indicate which) 

WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL) 

TO 

'.:,r-:t,l) T .x .½:'.'\TP;a :rr . 'fl'l . 
. ,., 1 i.., 1' l 1 1 E> r ff'.' , l Hwy 
c.•'1'/' !1'/l \ ]r,, OR 7417 

- - ----- =-...:.:========---------=--= _-_-- - --
ttST A TE OF OREGON, 

} ss. 
oun y of _ _ _____________ ) 

I , c, tlly that ti ~ ,,. : th•n i1 st rurnent was received for record 
,., t (l_ 1 (I _ - ---, 19_, 

J t - - - k. 
ty. 

_____ Title 

' 
II 

By _ -- _ __ Deputy 

I 

I! 



;_ r. t .. e- t ~ N o ~ : i ~ 4 f.. 8 
Fx ~ i it " " ·ont l n11 

p (JE' 2 

,o PT!iDent ,\.,t !'., 1 , 
• ~~ €.. s , l • ct " e t t e 

I a 
Boc,.1262 PAu318 

8 . St? ·t 10,·1 2 , . ow 1s. ~ • ::;o .,c th , Range 
n , Do' gla ou nt y , s r egon. 

t" c_ PT t ha ortion o f Lots 7 and 8, Sec ion 20 , Townshi p 30 South, 
" age 4 W s t, Wi ll me t e Me r idian, 0 0 q l s Count y , Oregon, lying 
• o t h of a l ne e x end1 g r om tr,e soutt1eas t c orner o f sa i d Lot 8, 
to a po ' n t on t he west line o f said Lo 7 , 675 fee No r t h o f he 
so t hwe s c o e r rer 

GMENT No. 51 93 

State oL _ _ l;A 1 i r orril!;L __ _ 
- --} - OPTIONAL SECTION -

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER 
Co nty of _ .'l.Eu.tur<L _ --

Thougr statute does not require the Notary to 
1111 in the data be low doing so may prove 
invaluable to persons 1&'y1ng on the document. 

fi1 INDIVIDUAL 

0 CORPORA Tt: OFFICER(S) 
personally ppeared __ n '. >< J(Ji!N P. Tl< rcK 0 11 :-L\R.1 -: , . ➔H:• ,H: ➔,HU·,.••:: ,0 ,Hcc(· ' h, ',:••,'.· ;c 

NAME/S) or SIGNER'S) 
-·--· - · - - - - - -

Tll LE (S) 

0 personally known to me - OR - IXXproved to me on the basis of ::,atisfactory evidence 
to b the person (s) whose name( ) is/ re 
subscribed to the within instrument and ac­
knowledged to me that he/she/they xecuted 
the sa me in his/ he r/ th ei r a uthor ited 

0 PAfiTNER(S) 0 LIMITED 
0 GENERAL 

0 ATTOR E -IN-FACT 

0 TPl IS [FIS) 

OFF-!Cl,O L N(ll ll.f( v SEAL 
PAMELA P,jc,,ARDSON 
NW.rt Pubir - California 

Y!=:.1-rruR ,, COUNTY 

capacity ( ies) , and that by his tier t, e r 
signature(s) on the instrument t r- per. o, ,, SJ 

or th e nt ity upon beha lf of IH ct , tt ,e 
person(s) acted, executed the mscrument 

WIT ESS my hand and official seal. 

R~,,;<ih~4J 
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY 

IGNER IS REPRESENTING: 
I\AME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) 

--------------- OPTIONAL SECTION ------Er.11111111111&iza:Ea:..m::a:.2:.!!!2!m!mlllll 
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO 
THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBl::.D AT RIGHT: 
- - --------
T~.cugh tho data requested liere is not requi red by law 
,t could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this torm. 

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT_ WARRANTY DEED10•:HH:·:H:-;:--,:--;:-•::--:,~~--a-,,:::--;:--x-,,·,c_ 

NUMBEROFPAGES ,H~02{~* DATE OFDOCUMENT October l8, 1993 

SIGNER($) 0 TH A THAN NAMED ABOVE ******************************* 

1J92 '1AT1(;t~AL OTARY ASSOCIATION• 823f Rcmmpt Ave PO Sox 7184 • Canoga Pa rk, CA 91 309·7184 

STAT Of ORE O l 
COUNTY OF OOU I S 
I. GAY FIELDS COUNTY Cl ERK AND RECORDER 
Gf CGNILQ'.61CfS, ~O HfrtERY CERTIFY THAT 
THIS INSTRUMENT WA! WtCORUEO 

93 oc, 26 PM 2· OE 
(.fl'( r \,: LVS . r I 

r, -.. , ,,-:; t. C ; ~lii1'< C, t.t.k, 
-_, .;Jv-

L1ftfCl ft i~CDUNH 

~ .. 1.lo&, 
./.: TY ~ / f 

'\ m . +:r- -

~ L:. r 
93- z1~07 ;JS 



Kt 
AUG 14 1995 

OCT 2 4 ms NATER RE~VI.Jl\vL~ ul:.PT. 
A s s I G N M E N TWAI '- " .. - -· I. SALEM, OREGON 

SALEM, OREGON 

I, of -----------------------

(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) 

do hereby assign all my interest in and to water right Application 

No. 5?9.;?7 , Permit No. L/.;?R-J Cf , as filed in the office 

of the Water Resources Director, to: 

(Name) '- /} /') 

9,:Jr.r Tt/(-&-i 77LA-tL ~ Cµy ,,_, ~ oie-
(Mailing Address) (C ty) (State) (71'7'7'!7 

TELEPHONE NUMBER <:;;b 5 - D l-S- r $ L--5] 

WITNESS my hand this _ ____,;_/ _CJ __ day of ___ ll-v __ G ___ 19/Jr-

(Signature of Permittee) 

The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water 
Resources Department, ~850 Por~laH:d: Road , N. E q Salem, 
OR 97310, together with a recording fee of $10. 

690-10-140 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
158 12TH ST NE 
SALEM OR 97310 

r 
! I 

I 



j . . 
( \If\{ I L I -·· 0 • : • • • ' ' ,. ' - ~ :;(I I \._I \L) '-1 - • ., . '- . . . ..... e- ._, ..... ~ • - .J . 

•--,ApplzcatwnNo .... . . ... . .. ... ... . .... . . . . ... .... . . .. ... . . ,,.. ' ' Permit No .... . .. ... ... ·: . . :~ :·:~ .. .... .... ..... . . ... . . .. . . 

,, :0 r: 0 ~ ~ \f rr \fl) . . AUG 1 4 1 S 
b°'}. il--.i L~ f- A $!.A.TE OF OREGON w OURCES DEmiA~TJ(\tl.,~ij;f1..,t.~-UEPT. / 

DEC l G 19 7 I . . WAl ,, . < r. ~ ALEM, OREGON ·- -..,,,-
, • ---:~. RESOU:<CES 1ep,hcat1onJ§l~Nrcerm ~ ,lqiJ~'j>nat; _ S~~a~~ Y'f,a~e.r ,.- .. - . 

\ \![\11.:..l ~ .. - D I J<'V ')v ( , ) • . ; ~ C ,.: , · , C- ,S-•~ : <''<, 

SALE!,\ . ~~~.~]'&~Y!'cl~.~ .~.1 ........ ~~~~~ ~~.- ; 
of ...... 1:MO. .. ]?ft:.J1YY.:~ .. 1?:r..L .. tJ.~7.~ ... R.~ .. ClJ .. : .............. , .. .... T~ .................... .J .. .. ~ 

(Mailing Address) "( 2 33 ~ · (City) 

State of. .. :f:;auL····:f; .. ........ ..... .......... , ..... CJ-49.W... Phone No . ... 1:-J.G..-::. .. 1.3.>:::.3.74:-/. ...... .. ............... do hereby 
·J.-\ (Zip Cod•> 

/ . . 

make applicatio:z for a permit to appropriate the following descn·bed waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. .The source of the pro;osed appropriation i~ .... ~ ... ~ ... ~: ....................................... .. 

................. • .............................................................. ,a tributaryof ....... U~(,l..A .. -I!_.• ........... ... ........ .............. .. 
. · dt-570 N S.50 E 

d 
2. The _pp~ of diversion is to be located-!.:~.~ (l .. .... . ft . .... :~ .... ....... and ....... !.?..2.9. .... ft . ..... ?.. ......... . 

N ;- . · sec 12> • T ~:s ('l'l.,<4--W (E. or\V.) 

from the .~)(#. ............. . . cornerof .... ~~f:.§ ... J. ..... T.. ... ?.q_:~ ..... &.4:'iY. .... ~ ..................................................... . 
(Public Land Survey Comer) 

OJ there is more than one point of diversion. each must be described) 

......... ............................................................... ............... ............................... -/J.,_· ··sw··¼- ·41(..i ····si=:1-_ ........... . 

............. .................... ...... ........... ............ ......... : ...... .... ...... being within the . . ~l.: .. µ_f?. ... ¼ of the .... . ~+. .... . !4 of 
7 3-0S +'Iv' 

Sec ..... ~ ...... '. .......... Tp . .... ~ .!?. ...... R ..... 1':.V:-!. ... ... , W. .M., in the county of. .... ~~ ..................... , .... .. 
(N. or$.) • (E. or W.) 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation. 

Township . Range 

30 S 4-W 

3o.s 4-t,V 

jOS 4W 

305 4W 

.)05 4 ·t,\I 

3oS' 4-w 
3-0S 4W 

3-0S 4-W 

3-o.S 4W 

.Bos 4W 
Form 690-J.().J . ,7 

Section List ¼ ¼ of Section 

/7 
.L f NW4- NE-;;. 

(7 NE!, N,- 1.. t:: /I . . 
17 s1vt NE.1 

17 Se-f;. Ne-k 
, . 

17 &W¾ SE±_ 

17 NE-l S -J_ 
l:::.,-,1-

IS .s~v; sel 
/8 I SEd $E~ 

19 Nw-}j Ne.l. 
4-

l:3 N&.l. 
9: Net 

//,> .L(:7}Yv..5't:f/',f l>HZ ,i?,d. 

C.,,,.,.YIIJ/fiA,(~ 

List use and/or number 
of acres to be irrigated 

c;:E. 

// z 

23 2 

114· 
I 72 .Ct, n •m-t .tt-

s± 

I I .!. .I 

. ,s~ 1 
b,!_ 

30 I p:t»'-

ol- I 
7~) 



Permit to Appropriate the Public _.\Vaters of the State of Oregor1 .­
• ~ \ .... : ~ ·:· -! 1 > 

\ 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing apJ5lication and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The nght herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed ............ .. L.H~ ........... .... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

• • 1 • f • • 1 th • r, · South UmP.nua River stream, or Lis equwa ent Ln case a rotatzon WLlrz o er water users, ram ....... ... ........... . :-:i .. ............... • : •.••••......••..•..• 

,,,,,'h h . h 1z· • • t b 1· d • irriaafion · • . . 
.1., e use tow LC t LS water zs a eapp ze zs ............. >-'. ••••••••••. : ••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

If for irngation, this appropriation shall be limited to ......... .1 /~Qtf:i ...... : ... of one cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent for each acre irngated ....... ~n_q ... ?.h~U ... 9.~ . .f.t,JX'Jhgr . ..1.1.mJ.:t.:.~.9 .. JQ ... ~ ... 9:J.~gr.~JQ0 .. .9.f..m~:t. . 

. to_.exceed .. 2½ .. acre .. feet yer .. acre .. for .. each .. acre .. irrigated .. duri.ng .. the .. irri.gation .. season . 
• . of .. each. year, ........................................................ .............................................................................................. . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.. 

The priority date of this permit is ............. P.~f~ml?.~r. . ..1.9., .. J.~.U ..................................... • ............................. . 

Actual construction worll shall begin on or before .......... lmr.i.l..J.1.J.~.7.9. ............... .................... and shall 

• ~ 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 . . J}Q .. ,: ... '::: 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 . . . . {H .. ~.:. :. 

WITNESS my hand this ... .. . ~x.q······· dayof .......... A.P.r.D ......... .......... ....... ...... .................. , 19 . . ?.? .......... . 

. ... . ........ ..... ...... .. ... .................. . 
'N tUn."I: ~ D1n.-ct, 1r 

.r, •• ' · 



August 23, 1995 

ROBERT AND HELEN SAN CLEMENJ;E ,----, 
4-13 LAWSON BAR RD y> , U ...§n<:'" 3 ! v 
GANYONVILLB, OREGON .,.,....17 \(y'~ ~ 

REFERENCE: File 56927 

WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We received the assignment of Permit 42819 signed by yourselves and 
the $10 recording fee. However our records show that this permit 
was assigned to David and Tamara McClain on 2/24/89 . 

To assign this permit you will need to send us a copy of a deed, 
contract or document showing your interest in the property under 
this portion of the permit. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

Enclosure 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



I' pplicaticn No. ~2.7 
Permit l'io. 42819 

T 30 5 . 'R, . 4 .W 

iZ------....,--------8 

Pump loca ed 360 1 S . 
and 1330 ' from the Wl/4 
corne r of S. 8. 

#1- 570 ' N and SSO ' E from 
Nl/4 S. 1 

.,,L-----+------t---,-'----

L-----,--------1- -----:-- I 

Sc ALE 1\-
11

"' '.l l'V'>''-e 

E I 
1977 



'._ . . uo~ L , -:...,,,_; 1•• , ... ~ : • !' . :-.~-i--,.-~:f i..t: J .J 42.s1 ~ 
.., ·, •AppltcatwnNo ...... . . .. . . .. . .. _................ .. .... .. .. . .. .. PenmtNo.--··-····· ----.. ······:-::-.... ..... .. .. -... .. .. .... . 

? ~1',-nW'uUR'\TT\ - ~~ 
L~~ li: tl:J tu l:ls4KTE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT y :,/ / 

,y:- i~ 1 G 19 7 7 • , • • -• - ,_ -./ 

W i,-rER' ~E~OU R~E:' :ep.lication~~Nroermit to Ap~~~~ { ~,~,1aJc;:)N,~~er / g ·' 
5 

_, ~; ', 

£1,L[!,1. ~RcGf&in!~ .. v~2%Famts] ....... JbiL.~~~~~ ~~ , 
of ••••• • "'l-:w.O ... Rl,r?Y!;;t~Ji!!~-;,.J}~]f;.f&~ ./l",;1, .......... , ······T·•·· ··········· ·;c,~;{- ···~ 

Stateof. .. :~ff._ ... ................... ... , .... . q-49..?.P...PlzoneNo .. .. 1:-J.6..-::. .. 1:5.~:::.i3.74:1. ... ..... .............. .. dolzereby 
I.___-_;J-\. _ (Zip Code) 

make applicatio:z for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the pro;osed appropriation i~ .... ~ ... ~ ... g__: ... ... ... ...... ... ..... ...... ..... ... .. . . 

................. : .... ..................................................... .... . , a tributaryof ....... V..~.~ .. :t .. ~ ............. .... .. .................. . 
• :dt-570 N S.50 E 

:d 
2. Theppi_J! of diversion is to be located-!.~~.~(L .. .... ft . .. .. :? .. .. ..... .. and ..... ..!?..'2.Q. .... ft ...... ~ . .... .... . 

N + . . sec. lfj • -r ;,,OS <tl.'4"VV (E orW.) 

from the .~ .~f J. ..... ... ... .. .. corner of .... ::?.~f;;.§ .. ~ .... .. T.. ... ?.q:~ ..... f?-:.1:.~Y. .... ~ ..................................................... . 

·· ·· •• ·•· · ···• ·• · ·• ·· · . . . . ... ....... . .... . .. . . • · · ·• ... ... .. ······ ·•··• · · • · .. .. ....... ·•··•····•· · • .. . . · · · ·•(Public. Land Survey Corned . ....... .. R. 
(If there is more than one point of divers ion. each must be described) 

...... . ........... . . . . . ........ ... . ... ... ............. . .................... . .... . ... .. . ............. ....... .... ..... ........ ... . .. .. ...... . . ......... . . AUG .. ··8··~ 
. - . - NATER RESOU1-<1..,t.;:, utPT. 
········· ·································································· ·················· ·· ········· ··· ······ ·· ···'if.1::.···::sw··¼··iMElVft;~ G"o"ri ··_ 

.......... ............... .... .. .................. .. ............ ... ................. ... .. being within the . . ~l.: .. µf?. ... ¼ of the . . .. . ~+. ..... !i of 
7 3-0S ~W 

Sec .. .. . ~ . ... ............. Tp . ... . ~.~ . ..... R. ..... ~.V:-1. ...... , WM., in thecozmtyof. .... ~~··········· ··· ············· · 
(N_ or S_) • (E. or \V_) 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation. 

List use and/or number 
Township . Range Section List ¼ ¼ of S ection of acres to be irrigated 

30 5 4-W /7 NW j NE-j. 1:I-

3-o .s 4- l,V 17 NEJ NEJ... ff_ // ~ 
I 

jOS 4W /7 .51Vf IJ{:. :i. 23 2 I 
? JJ;-

L Ne--1__ /14 72 .~ hint 305 4W 

3oS 4-w 

3os- 4-w 
3--0S 4W 

3-0S 4-W 

3-c.S 4W 

c3os 4W 
Form 69Q.J.O-J-77 

17 SE: c1. 
, 

17 &W.¾ 5E_k 

f7 NEl S -J_ 
C.0-

18 St.V ..!. 
~ sei 
I SE.L /8 .SE:d 

* 19 Nw-}j NeJ_ 
4 

19 NGi Ne-Jr-

//,> .,L.c;77W'.ft1N 8tBZ .Kc:J. 
C~1h1Y' d>'n~ ~2,, 

s .f-

II.!.. J 

/5!::. \ 
I t -

{ JI 
_
1

1 C 
If 

(;.,.!-
.f C' 

30 I f,in\ 

ol- I . 

7~) 



Permit to Appropriate the Public \'Vaters of the State of Oregon . .- \ 
',j; >: ! ! .'· 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby g rant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE E.XISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The nght herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed . . .... . ....... L .lR .. .... ......... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

• • l • .F • • 1 h • F • South Umpnua River stream, or Lts equwa ent Ln case o1 rotallon Wltri ot er water users, 1 ram ...... .... .... ... .... . :1 . .. . ...... . ....... : ................... . 

rr,'h h. h h. • • b 1· d • irriaafion • . . 
.1.. e use to w LC t LS water LS to e app Le LS ............. >< ........... : ............ . ...... .. .... . ...... . . . . . .... . ........ . .................. . 

If for irrzgation, this appropriation shall be limited to .. . . .... . . 1 /!?Qt~ ... .... ... of one cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated ....... ~!!.<L .?. h~1.1. .. 9.~ . .f.l:1r.th~ r ... 1.5.mi.t.~.9 .. JQ ... q. ... <;lj:x~r.;;j_ Q!1 .. .9.f..nR.t. . 

.. to __ exceed .. 2½_ .acre .. fe et .. per .. acre .. for .. each .. acre .. irrigated .. duri.ng .. the .. i rri.gati on .. season . 
•. of .. each.year, .......... ...... ................. ..... .... .... .... .. ...................................... .................. ........................................... . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer .. 

The priority date of this permit is ............. P.~f~ffi9.~r..J.£?., .. JWL ............................ .................................... . 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ......... .lrnr.i.1 .. ).1 ... Ul~ ......... .......................... and shall 

• ' 
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 ... ~ . . ~ . .. ':":: 

Complete application of the water to tlzeproposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 . ... ~H .. ~: .... . 

WITNESSmyhandthis ..... }rt ..... . dayof. .......... A.P.r.U ........... .. ............. ..... ....... ....... .... . , 19 .. !?. .... ... .. . 

. 
• • . .. ... .... ... ····························· 

•N1un.·cs ll1n..'Cti1r 
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• 
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT 
00\l'EANOA 

Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

March 1, 1989 

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE COMPANY 
PO BOX 1700 
ROSEBURG, OR 97470 

REFERENCE: File 45714 
Oslar/11cClain 

PHONE503 378-3739 

Here is our refund check 6694 i n the amount 0£ $10 
covering the unused £ee £or assignment 0£ permit 34098 et 
al. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Right Specialist 



• 

File No ........... ~.~.~.??. ......... .. . 

Application for Extension of Time R E C I ED 
OCT 81984 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

I, ... B9.P..~.~.t ... ~. ~ .... 0.~.J~.!.'. ... ~.D.SL.t9:Y. ... q ....... Q.~J9::r;: ... ............. .. ..... ... ..... ........ ~~LEM. QR~GO!'l 
N ame 

... }.~.~·~····~·~·~~?. ... ~~ .. : ................................................................................................ . 
Mailing Address 

... N.g·p·g····· ····· · ··· · ···· ··· ··········· ·· ·· ······ · ········ ··· ··· ·• ...... GA................... ..... ..... . ... ~ .. ~.~ .. ~ .. ~ ... , 
Ci ty State Zip 

record owner of water right permit No . ............ ~.?~.~.?. .. ........ , do hereby request ' that the time in which to: 

ffcomplete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October I, 19.Z,? be extended to October 1, 19 ...... ; 

and/ or the time in which to 

~ accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, 

which time now expires on October 1, 19 ...... , be extended to October 1, 19 ...... . 

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

with;n the past yea, ··· ···· ········ ·~~···/.f'. . .7.J'.. .................................. . 

prior to this past year .. ....... / .~ .. .... ~~-·····~ ··Uc:?.:9.·...4,./.~ . 

..... ~ ....... / .. ?...El ......... ~ .................. ......... .... ................................... ... ............. ..... ......................................................... . 

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) .......... ~~✓.k'--9 ... .. .. f .fz .. ~ .............. ........................... ...... . 

-- -- ·-·· ··· ··········· ····· ·· ·····-·-······-·---······--·-·· ··· ······· 
identify your title) 

Dated ........... ... .... .... /CJ~ .......... ............................ ....................... .......... . 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF $..a FOR ·EACH PERMIT TO: 

\00.o o 
Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street, N.E . 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

SP*35675~90 



;:\pplication No. ~27 
Permit I\J'o. 4281-9 
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT 
OOVERNOA 

Water Resources Department 

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

February 28, 1989 

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE COMPANY 
PO BOX 1700 
ROSEBURG, OR 97470 

PHONE 
503 378-3739 

REFERENCE: Files 23671, 41146, 45714, 56927, 63175 
Oslar/McClain 

ATTN: DONALD COOPER 

The assignments a£ permits 42819 and 47148 £ram Robert E. 
and Kay C. Oslar to David W. and Tamara C. McClain have 
been recorded in the records a£ the Water Resources 
Department. 

Our records have been changed accordingly 
original assignments sent to Kr. and Mrs. 
Receipts numbered 57367 and 57368 covering 
assignment recording £ee are enclosed. 

and the 
McClain. 
the $20 

We were unable to change our records £or permits 18664, 
30726, and 34098 because certi£icates a£ water right have 
already been issued. Such completed and per£ected rights 
are appurtenant to the speci£ic place a£ use upon which 
the rights were established and travel with the land with 
change a£ ownership. Assignment are not required. 

I have also enclosed the assignment £arm signed by a 
representative a£ John Hancock Mutual Li£e Insurance Co. 
It was not needed. 

We will re£und $10 to you as soon as possible 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Right Specialist 

CC: Robert and Kay Oslar 
David and Tamara McClain 
SW Region Mgr., Bob Steimer, T30S, R4W,WM 



690-10-140 

-----:-- -----------­
The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water 
Resources Director, 3850 Portland Road .·N.E., Salem, Or. 97310 
together with a recording .fee of $10. 
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ST ATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

Shrull 
TO: Roseanne W.Ps&l•, A/P Specialist DATE. 2-Z.8-8 Cj 

FROM. S rlQor, 
Authorized Examiner 

SUBJECT. Request for Refund Check 

Please refund$ ~fD=--­

file no. -:34o"8 receipt no. 57¾7 These funds are refunded due 

to: 

81 ·125- 1379 

·i . 
i 

Application rejected 
Application withdrawn 
Excess fees collected for application 
File closed 
Other: Not! fl5SJ6NUQ.ff: 

- · ---' • 

i-



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OF OREGON 

In response to your recent request, we are 
happy to forward the attached material. We 
hope it will serve your purpose. 

If we may be of further service, please let 
us know. 

(Name) 



) 

\_ _,, 

• 
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VICTOR ATIYEH 

"""""""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

January 14, 1985 

Robert E. and Kay C. Oslar 
3580 Hagen Rd., 
Napa, CA 94558 

REFERENCE: File Number 56927 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Oslar: 

PHONE 378-8508 

We have considered your application for extenlion of time to complete the 
construction and beneficial use phase of the dditional acre5under your 
Permit Number 42819 and found we must deny it Oregon Revised Statutes 
are very clear regarding extensions that the ppropriator must show due 
diligence each year progressing toward comple ion of the project. Your 
extension application described no essential change to the project since 
the equipment purchase in 1979 and the irrigation completed in 1981. 

This decision does not, however, preclude the use described in the permit 
to the extent you have completed. As a result of this we will set the file 
up to have a final proof survey conducted to determine that amount. 

I am sorry we · can not refund your money submitted with the extension appli­
cation. The statutory fee is for the examination of the document. 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE/jw 



•• 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
•·.. ..·• ...... 

VICTOR ATIYEH 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

October 15, 1984 

Robert E. and Kay C. Oslar 
PO Box 879 
Nampa, CA 94558 

REFERENCE: File Numbers 63175 & 56927 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Oslar: 

PHONE 378-8508 

The assignmenf of Permits Numbered 47148 and 42819 from Gene D. and 
Patricia A. H lder to you has been recorded in the records of the Water 
Resources Dep rtment. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the originals are enclosed 
along with our Receipt Numbers 44272 and 44273 covering the recording 
fees of $20 which you submitted. 

Thomas E. Shook 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

TES/jw 

Enclosures 



690-10-140 

The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water 
Resources Director, 555 13th Street NE, Salem, OR 97310, 
together with a recording fee of $10. 

oD 
\Dr 
~ ~".:> ,\ 
~ V\ .\;)_I ~ .t'-~VI, 

OCT 81984 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

6ALE~1, O?.~GO:-J 
/j,'C)QCl /Y'l 



0.• ATiYEH 
~ 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 

August 27, 1984 

John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Co., 
Mortgage and Real Estate Dept. 
Service Center 
Suite 202 
201 West University Ave., 
Champaign, Illimois 61820-3988 

PHONE 378-8508 

REFERENCE: File Number 56927 - #161669-0slar (GBSA) 

Attention: Patricia E. Gilles, Office Manager 

Thank you for your letter dated July 25, 1984 regarding the status of 
Permit Number 42819. 

Our records show this permit to be in the name of Gene D. and Patricia 
A. Holder. Under the tenns of the permit, an adequate irrigation system 
was to have been on hand and water used to the fullest extent intended 
on or before October 1, 1982. To date, we have not been adv i sed as to 
whether or not these requirements have been met; therefore, the validity 
of the permit is questionable. 

If Green Valley Farms again has interest in this permit, Gene and Patricia 
Holder should re-assign the permit to Green Valley Farms. Perhaps 
Permit Number 47148 should also be re-assigned. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

TES/jw 

cc: Gene D. and Patricia A. Holder 



VICTOR ATIYEH 

"""""""' 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

August 27, 1984 

Gene D. and Patricia A. Holder 
Star Route 1, Box 50 
Canyonville, OR 97417 

REFERENCE: Files Numbered 63175 and 56927 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Holder: 

PHONE 378-8508 

On January 28, 1982, Green Valley Farms assigned their interest in 
Applications Numbered 56927 and 63175 to you. 

I advised you that the project described in Permit Number ~2819 was 
to have been completed by October 1, 1981 and when your Application 
63175 was approved by the issuance of Permit Number 47148, the time 
limit to complete the project was set at October 1, 1985. 

We have sent notices to you regarding your Permit Number 42819 including 
a certified letter sent last October 27, 1983. A copy is enclosed. 

If the terms of Permit 42819 have been met, please complete the enclosed 
notices and return them at your earliest convenience. If you have also 
used water to the fullest extent as provided under Permit Number 47148, 
you could complete the notice of use of water and send it to us at this 
time also. 

Further action will be -withheld for a reasonable length of time pending 
your reply. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

TES/jw 

Enclosures 

V 



• __ I/L_ ---✓' • ,. J. ~ Mutual Life Insurance Company 

July 25, 1984 

Mr.'Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 
Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555• 13th Street, Northeast 
Salem, OR 97310 

Dear Mr. Shook: 

R. L. Federhart, Director 

Phyllls J. Dobney, Administrator 

Mortgage and Real Estate Dept. Service Center 
Suite 202 
201 West University Avenue 
Champaign, Illinois 61820 
(217) 356-6464 

RECEIV D 
JUL301984 

WA1ER h~SOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Re: #161669- 0slar (GBSA) 
Your reference: File 56927 

Enclosed is a copy of a February 20, 1981 letter from you to Douglas Thompson, 
the attorney who closed our mortgage loan. 

Our office now services this loan and we would appreciate .your advis i ng us of 
the status of permit #42819 in the name of Green Valley Farms. 

We enclose a self- addressed, stamped envelope for your reply. 

PEG : sds 

Very truly yours, 

~~ 
Patricia E. Gilles (Mrs.) 
Office Manager 



Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

OCT 2 71983 

GENE O. AND PATRICIA A. HOLDER 
17370 Rodeo Rpad, 
Rancho Capistrano 128 
Elsinore, CA 92330 

REFERENCE: 56927 

PHONE 

378-8508 

According to the terms of your Permit 42819, which was for the appropriation of 
1.16 cfs of water from the South Lmpqua River for irrigation purposes 1n 
Douglas County. 
complete application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1982. 

Complete application of water means the application of water to a bene­
ficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of 
irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the permittee 
intends to cover under the terms of the permit. If the water has been 
used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion 
as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and also in our postal 
card of October 12, 1982. 

ORS 537.260 provides that: 11 Whenever the time within which any appro­
priation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the 
owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to 
submit to the Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appro­
priation as required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources 
Director may, after 60 days notice by registered mail, order the cancel­
lation of the permit ... 11 

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby notified 
that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the 
date of this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice. 

If for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described 
by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If the 
property involved has changed hands and any part of the project has been 
completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new owner and 
advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be furnished 
upon request. 

Sincerely, 

~ - /.~ 
Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

FORM 690-10-100 
CERTIFIED - RETURN RECE~ R@ ES~ 



Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 
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The comp l e t ed assignment m11st hP <;11hmi t f'd t o the Water 
Resource s Ocp::irtme n t, "-1i ll Crcpk Office Park , SSS 13th. 
Street, N. E ., Salem, Oregon 97310 

$3 .00 fee. 



DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE COMPANY 
629 S.E. MAIN STREET • P .O. BOX 1700 

503/ 672- 3388 

ROSEBURG , OR 97470 

January 27, 1982 REC IV D 
JA i281982 

WATER ..., URCES DEPT 

• State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street, N. E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

RE: 

In connection with the above numbered transac tion, we enclose the following: 

( ) Escrow Closing Statement 
(XX)J Our Check Number 56170 in the amount of $6.00. 

( ) Titl e Insurance Policy 
( ) Recorded Deed 
( ) Recorded Mortgage or Deed of Trust 
( ) Recorded Memorandum of Contract 
( ) Assignment 
( ) Compl etion Notice 
( ) Contract 
( ) Deed of Reconveyance 
( ) Satisfaction 
( ) Partial Release of Mortgage 
( ) Discl osure Statement 
( ) Promissory Note 
XXX 2 water assignments. 

SAL 1 • OREGON 

Any other documents to which you are entitled will be forwarde d as soon as they are available. 

Thank you for allowing us to be of service to you. 

Yours very truly, 
DOUGLAS COUNTY TITL E COMP ANY 

By:~~~~>---=~~,.__ 
DONALD L. COOP~ 





a under Permit No. of the .,lte 
completed under the terms of said permit ; th at 
right dates from 

that the amount of water for the pur1_ 0 P 'l 

amount of 

or its equivalent in case of r o"< o 
The point of diversion is located in th 

The amount of water used for i r r1<J<1 t io' 
right existing for the same lands, shall b, 
per acre, 



•

l 

. . . . . . . . 

VICTOR ATIYEH 

"""""""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

October 30, 1981 

LeMoyne D. Bailey, Jr. dba Trinity Farm 
Star Route Box 42 
Canyonville, OR 97417 

REFERENCE: File No. 56927 

Dear Mr. Bailey: 

PHONE 378-8508 

Your application an extension of the time limits in which to complete 
construction and make complete application of water under the terms 
of your Permit numbered 42819 was received. We also have your check 
in the amount of $20. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised 
toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time 
limits to complete construction and make complete application of 
water are being extended to October 1, 1982. 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE/jw 

Enclosure 



..;. ,. ..... , 
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/0-12-81 

56:JL7 

II 

)..effloy.ne JQ1/7 ~,·cl ~-,,,,. /y hr',n hllJ • .~ 

Jt:J"'7'/, / Ou I e'j~-l'8"1 t-1, / /4)' ~,. A/ :rhcvy j S~ 

N?;l J C4' ~~ /4 ../4cl J/ /0 ~o / ;r;-,. -,,, -7' CJ/!-c/ /to/ ,ti~/ 

al/ o /' -h,._ ef':·7'-"'».-1 /J1oJ/ or' /.k Jvr;e4 
h?lfl,71 J -,,,,e ha-cl 74' /.,t! ~/re:c/ yf ~-J ~~ ,,,, ,, 

e, '~/~c-/~ a/vJl"/"'7,1 /?8/: no/ Ae,u, /4 h, e:1i/.e 
~ /-IJ, / 4aHr.er /Jex/ yea,y <~· co~ 4~ .,P~Jt!e:,,/. 

EYk,O"H P/,1)/ re7'-r~ /4, ~ /,?~ #/4o~ -f 
d .rs,, )1 n?h/ I /,/a., l yr::;,,? 



• I ~Q-lQ-116 . 5c., 4 21 File No ........... ............... ..... ..... . 
~ 

Application for Extension of Time E D 
TO THE W A T E R R E S O U R C E S D I R E C T O R O F O R E G O N OCT l 2 "/981 

I. ... £~Al~ .. ~ .. 2;£y .. ~ .. .... £.>.l!f7#. ... ~~~l&.~ ~-~ou;~ES DEPT .. 7 ... ~ amc --7 ·- - ; 

... . ;>.~·~ ···· ·~aJS .... . ~ ........ ........ ..................... .. .... ... ............ . 

. .. q?..V.4? 
Zip 

Mailing Address 

..... ~K.~ .......... ............. , .... ... tP~ .. .. ...... ...... . 
a~ sw~ 

record owner of water right permit No . .... ~ ... t?...?.:.7. do hereby request that the time in which to: 

J(( complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of ·water, which time now expires on October 1. 1s.f./ be extended to October 1, 19~ 

and/or the time in which to ~ ~ ~11-<e.~ ~ ~f; ti.,..~') 

D accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, 

which time now expires on October 1. 191f't: be extended to October 1. 198 

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

within the past ye~, ~~ ~,<:)?~ ~ ~~. '.?"-~B:h? 

~~~····~ ·······(!.&1.4?~7~~(!.~ .......... ............. .. ...................................... .. .. .............. .. ........ . . 

-J7~. !&t/7/4,k:~µg -ly .bl/ (J~~~N W/4·y I'/ ; 
p<io, to this past yea, 7f:5.t.!C. .. ,.~ ... /:>z . 'l!!J. ... ~.£ .. f:'dy .... '1::ilt'.ff.l. ....... .. t,,£2. .. .. . . 

··*-···•¼ ..... ~ .... O. ... ~ ... C?.o.~.~ ... /4<.r✓. ... ~llr. .. .. 7.0 .. ... ~ ................................ µ~ .. 
.. ~.r .... ~ ... . 2 .<.1~e.r!.bls« .... . J.r: ..... 6S:/.!l .. A ...... Be. ......... . '?! ........ ..? .. o. .. .f/4L ........ G .. ; 

5~ e- /-io,f7 18 C / 3 Pn j /., 1,,... P,:,7,,,.,J h> T,,.,-,, ,·i fi,,,...,5 

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) ... ..... ... ............ ....... ... ......... .... .................... ............ ...... ......... ..... .................................... . 

···· ·········· ······ ····· ············ ······ ··· ·············· ·· ··· ··········· ······ ·· ······-····· ··· ····· ···· ······· ··· ············-···· ······· ··························· ·· ······························· 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF SW).00 TO: 

Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street, N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

SP'35675·6'){) 



SCHWABE , WILLIAMSON, WYATT, MOORE & ROBERTS 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

BRUCE SPAULDING 
WILLIAM H _ KINSEY 
WAYNE A.WILLIAMSON 
JOHN L. SC H WABE 
WENDELL WYATT 
GORDON MOORE 
KENNETH E.ROBERTS 
JAM ES B . O ' HANLON 
DOUGLAS M. THOMPSON 
JAMES R. MOORE 
A . ALLAN FRANZ KE 
ROLAND F. BANKS. JR. 
GINO G . PIERETTI , JR . 
DOUGLAS J.WHITE,JR. 
ROCKNE GILL 
JOHN R. FAUST, JR. 

JAMES A . LARPENTEUR,JR. 
JAMES F. SPIEKERMAN 
ROBERT G. S I MPSON 
RIDGWAY K. FOLEY, JR. 
THOMAS M . TRIPLETT 
ROBERT E.JOSEPH, JR. 
PAUL N. DAIGLE 
KENNETH D . RENNER 
KENNETH E . ROBERTS, JR. 
DONALD JOE WILLIS 
J. LAURENCE CABLE 
MIC HAEL 0 . HOFFMAN 
JAMES 0 . HUEGLI 
HEN RY C. WILLEN ER 
TERRY C . HAUCK 

1200 STANDARD PLAZA 

11 00 S. W . 6 t.H AVENUE 

PORTLAND , OREGON 97204 
TELEPHONE 1503) 222-9981 

CABLE ADDRESs:" ROB C AL" 

TELEX- 151 563 

TEL E CO PIER-235 

CALVIN N. SOUTHER 

1906-1979 

April 10, 1981 

Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park r- ~,,.. 

~ l, -

MARK H . WAGNER 
JO HN G. CRAWF"ORD. JR. 
NEVA T . CAMPBELL 
JOHN E . HART 
ROGER A . LUEDTKE 
ROY 0 . LAMBERT 
W. A. JERRY NORTH 
JAMES T. WALDRON 
ROBERT D. DAYTON 
DAVID W . AXELROD 
ANCER L . HAGGERTY 
DELBERT J. BRENNEMAN 
ROBERT W . NUNN 
JAMES E . BENEDICT 
WILLIAM H . REPLOGLE 
LAWRAN CE L . PAULSON 
STEVEN H. PRATT 

555 13th Street N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Attention: Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 

APR 131981 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM. OREGON 

Reference Your File 56927 
Permit 42819 Green Valley Farms 

Sirs: 

Enclosed is copy of collateral Water Assignment 
executed b y Green Valley Farms to our client, John Hancock 
Mutual Li fe Insurance Company . 

We assume it is adequate even though not on your 
form (we prepared it before your form arrived). 

Also, we assume that as it is a collateral assign­
ment, we cannot officially file it with you until there is a 
foreclosure of the collateral. 

Finally , we assume that if a later assignment of 
the same item is submitted to you before the permit is 
actually issued in our client's name, such an assignment 
would not be honore d by you. 

DMT :bn 
Enclosure 

Thompson 

DONALD A . HAAGENSEN 
RUTH WAXMAN HOOPER 
RALPH V. G . BAKKENSEN 
ELIZABETH K. REEVE 
CHARLES R . MARKLEY 
ROBERT A . STOUT 
DANIEL F". KNOX 
JAN K. KITCHEL 
PAUL R. BOCCI 
GUY C. S TEPHENSON 
MARK A,_ VON BERG EN 
PAUL 0. DEWEY 
JAMES M. F"INN 
DENNIS S . REESE 
EUGENE L. GRANT 
KATHERIN E H . O ' NEIL 

F"ORREST W. SIMMONS 

OF" COUNSEL 



-- ·· · · •--- ·-· · · 

;:') ~ ~ ~ t·:- F. v- \r \I~ . . , ?/ cR. ? / f 
.. Vt L,. • .Jr-. S1A1E OF OR EGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

...., -- --i- • ... ...... 

. •1:-~lC-1911 
• . • 1. ,__. ou··c~s AppHcation for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water 
.-.·u,, ILR ~ t..s K - .,_ ' . ••. 

. 

c:ALE'1 ORC:G0~ • • . : : 
.. ••. • urU-1"\ Vtt-1 s • 

I, ................................. ky .. fum .................................................. ·-··-····························· ··· .. ····· ........ . 
. : • • <Name o! Applicant> • • 

of. ..... :1:MO. ... ~:><: .. ~ ..................................................... , ...... TiwroV\. ............. -................... . 
, ~ . <Mani.,,a A d<UTM) IC it7) 

Stateof .... ~L ... : ..................... , ..... 'J.13..?4..PhoneNo .... 1:f.6..-::. .. 1..3.!:,.:::.?J.74:f ........................ do hereby 
(Zip Code) • • 

. . 

make applicatio.-i for a p ennit lo appr__opriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. Th~ sou;ce of the pro;os~d appropriation i; .: .. ~ ... ~ ... &~ ........................................ . 

........ • ........ • ................................ - .- ............. • ......... , ~ tributary of ... .... Utttptjlt-A. .. • I!_ • ..................................... . 
•. • • ,dJ-570 N .S.50 E 
•• . :,llt/ 

2. Theppi_j!of diversion is to be located-!.:J.47.fL . ... .. ft ... . . :?. .......... and ....... !.?..?.f?. .... ft ... . ./~ .... .. .. .. . 
N ~ . •• .sec. 18 • -r ~s ~~ CE • ..-w-> 

f rom the .~X J. ............... corn.er of .... ~~£.~ .. ~ ..... T. ... ?.!?.:f:!., ... &.1:Y.~ .... ~ ...... : ...................... : ....... • ................ . 
(Publ ic Land Survey Cornert 

Of thvt is more than one point of d tversion.. ea ch m u.t be described> 

·································· : ································: __ ........................ _ ..................... #/-···:sw #iflt.c ·····st:::
1

··········· . 

..................................................... ... : ................ : .............. b~ing within the .. ~1..: .. !-./.f?. ... ¼ of the . .... ~~ ... .. ¼ of 
7 . J-05 . . 4'W · 

Sec. .... ~ ... ...... .... .. . . 'Ip . .. .. ~ .$. .. .... R. ... • ... '!:.~ .. .. . . , W.M, inthecountyof.~~ .. ~~·····················,·····-- • 
<N. or SJ • . CE. ,. WJ 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other _than irngatiorz_ 

Township . 

30 S 

JOS 

3os 

3oS 

F orm 6!Jt>J~J.17 

(;:,; ,1 .. 1 _; ,, ::.~ 

Range 

4W 
. -

4--\,V 

4\.V ._- ·: •. 

4W 

4·\1'1 

4-w 

4W 

4-W 

S u tion 

/7 

17 

.' ~/ J. .. :_ 

• 17 

17 

17 

, 

List ¼ ¼ of Section 
Lisi use a nd/or n um!Nr 
of acres to IN irngated 

,r± .. · 72. .,, n1n< JJ;.-z­

s ,I- . 

-(· -~ ·~ R-1 3 1981 
WATER RESOL,t<CES DEPT . 

SALEM, OREGON 



ASSIGNMENT OF WATER PERMIT(S) 

ROBERT E. OSLAR, dba GREEN VALLEY FARMS (herein "Oslar"), hereby 
assigns, for consideration, to JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE 
COMPANY (herein "Hancock") all of his right, title and interest in 
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SURFACE WATER PERMIT 
NO. 42819 (copy attached), together with any other water permits 
now or hereafter held by Oslar for the benefit of the property, or 
any part thereof, described on Exhibit A attached. 

This Assignment is made as additional security for the payment 
of Note and Mortgage (and all extensions or modifications thereof) 
made by Oslar and Kay C. Oslar to Hancock for $325,000.00, with 
interest, dated February 19 , 1981, covering the real property 
on Exhibit A. 

It is agreed that before default under the terms of said Note 
or Mortgage, Oslar shall have full and complete rights to said 
Permit(s) and to retain, use and enjoy same. 

Hancock will not be obligated to perform or discharge any obliga-· 
tion or duty to be performed or discharged by Oslar under any of 
said Permit(s) and Oslar hereby agrees to indemnify Hancock for, 
and to save it harmless from, any and all liability arising from any 
of said Permits or from this Assignment, and this Assignment shall not 
place responsibility for the control, care, management or repair of 
said premises upon Hancock, or make Hancock responsible or liable 
for any negligence in the management, operation, upkeep, repair or 
control of said premises resulting in loss or injury or death to any 
tenant, licensee, employee or stranger. 

Oslar covenants and represents that he has full right and title 
to assign said permits, that the terms of such have not been changed 
from the terms in the copies of said permits submitted to Hancock 
for approval, that no other assignment of any interest therein has been 
made, that there are no existing defaults under the provisions thereof, 
and that Oslar will not hereafter cancel, surrender or terminate any 
of sain ni:>rmi+c O""-'O...,... _., -- --.- •• - - I ,! -

r 

C. I 

APR 1 31981 
WATER RESOURCES DEP 

SALEM. OREGON 



. 
4. The amount of waler which the applic~:; i;,ten°ds lo apply to beneficial use is ....... jA.i .. 9.. ................. -..... . 

, - - .. 

;ubic feel per second ................. !.
0

.?..f?. .... fl~ .. '!.l ................... 1 .. . f ./. .... ~ .. -!:..~ ................................................. . 
Of wa la ia lo hr uw,cl from mort than .,_ M>urat. "ve quantil_y from o,achJ 

rm. • • h. h h •. b r d · -,.,-n.;,a.,.f-, t'11.., . • • • • • • 
5. .sue use low LC t e water zs to e opp Le is •••• -1:: ••••• l)-·············································································· . . . .. " . 

. ... . . ... ... . - .. . . .................................................................. . 
> 

' .. 

6. DESCRJ.PTJON OF_ WORKS 

Include dimensions and type of construction of diuersion dam· and headgate, length and dimensions of supply 
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed 
distribution system. ... •· ~- , . 

.... .;I/ ...... .::io. Hp • .... El;~~c .• .. •• : .. .-·· .. ~ .. · ... •. • .. : · ... -~-- ··., '· .. • .... . • : • ........ • .... • ................... ~ .. • ............................. . 

• ... :JI ~ ........ 75 fip < .... er::.c~~ -..... .- .. • ... : •... • .. : ·············•· • .......... : .................. • ..... ........... • ·······························--

. . . ..... ............ .................. ........... ..... .. ..... ---............................................................... -.................................................................................................................. . . . . 
. . 

. . . . .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 

........................................................................................................................................ . ....................... .. ........................ ................... .............................................. ........ .. .... ................... ....... .............................. . 
,. • ,.• I . . . 

' •· 
......................................................................................... __ ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. . - . 

-. 

........................ .. _ ............... ....... . .: .......................... - .. --..... - .............. .. ........... · ........ ·· .... . ............ . .... ~ .. - .................................... : = ... : ...... ~ .... ~ ....... :: .. -.· .... ~ ... : : ............................................. .. 

. . .... .. . .................................................................. ......................................... ......................... .... .... . .... .... .... .. .... ............... ............ ................ ...... ..... .......................... ....... ........ .. ... ..... ................................... .......... . -· . . 
.... ·• . 

. . .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 
~- . 

... ,. _: :--· .. - .-.. _~-.:,::r "-.--......... ·- - --·-•~.:· =... ... .... . 
................................................... - .................................... • .................................................. .. .................................................................... - • - ..... - ..... f" .... - ................................................. --... _, ..... ., . ...... 

- . •. •:./ ( . ~~ •••••••••••••·••·•• - ... : ................. :::: . : . . ~ .. ~ . •-. : _ _ : . ... : . : . · .. : ••••••••••• •• • : • : ••••••-•••• -. · •••- ---~ . · ,. L~:•;~ . ~,;) :-•: • ~- ·• e· -·-- •-••••••••••-••-·••••-

,,: : • :; --- ._ -~~·""":--=-·~·:·~ .. :'- ~7: • 
~ . . . .............................. .............. .. ...... .. .............................. ............... ......... ....... ...... ........ ............................... .... .. ............... ............................................................. ..... ..... ............. .. ....................................................... 

. - . .... .............. ....... ......... ... _ ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. ...... ........................ . - - -

. , . - .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. .. .............................. ~ ................................................................ _ .......... . 



.. Remarks·., .......................... _. ...... ........... • ... ~ .......... : ....................................................................................... .. . . . 
I . ..................................................................... .. ..................................................................................................................... 

___ ......... .............. ....... .................................... ,. .................................. .... ........ .. ............... ............... .... ...... .. .............. ... .................. .. .. _ ........................................................... . 

..... . .. ... 
.... ...................... .. ....... .......... .. .. .. .............. .......... .. ...... .......... ......... ............ ........... ............................... .................... ..................................................................................... .. ,. _., 

·I 

This is to certify that I ha;e ~amined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps - .... 

and data, and return the same /or.: ..... :.·.: .. ~ .. ~.' ...... ~.:.::.:::~.:. .. :: .. .:.~:.-: .:~.:.~.: ... : ............. : ............................................. . 
- ~ • . . ..... · . - : -;·l::_ · • 

.. - . -
. · . 

................................. .......... . . .... ..... .. .. .. ... .. . ... ... ................... .. ... ..... ...... .. . .. ............... .... .. .. .. ... .. .. .. . . ·····-········ ................ ................ ........ .......... ....... ··············· 
... 

In order ~o retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 

corrections on or before 
·. . " . 

- .. .. 
.... . ....... . .. .......... --- .................................. _ ....... • 1 19 ....... .. ~ ..... . 

---
- ·-; 1 -

., . ; : i : . . 
• • .!.. • • • : .. . . . . · J . . 

WJTNESS my hand this ..... :: · .. . .. ·~/ . day of.: ................ :······--: ········:·······.'. , 19.:.:-..:. .. .... ... ••• 
- - - .·-.. . ·:- --: -

····· ·· · : ..... : ............ : . .' ... : ........... :.:: .... :; ..... Wat;r Re~~u-,.ces Director 
: f. • 

·-
- -.. -

By . .. . . . ......... ..... ..................... ........ ........ .. .......... ....... .............. ...... _ ...... . 
. ·,. __ -,. . 

.... 
., 

'..._ ... 

.J - -. ~ - - . 

. This instrument was first re~eiued in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the 

.: .... .JtrJk.'. .. :· .. day of .. ~ .. ~ ..... : .•. \ . .-.L:.{.:., f l; .. ~7.~· ... ·.::, . ~-~ ~. l..:•.QQ.. o'clock 
-.'"' =i, 1 ~ -:-... - -... ... _ .. ..... -:-..- .. 

- - • . . ... 
·. > •• · _ 4281.9 .- ·. ~ · 

Permit No .... ': . ....... . .-..... ········ ··· ··· ··· ·· ··--:····· 

,;, 
. .. 



. .. . 
... 

1pp/ication No ... .. O.lcid.~.2 . .l ................. : .... ~. 
r. ' • 

' . 
Pennit No .. : ....... . ...... 4.~~t.~ ......... : ..... . 

. ,, . . 
Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the .state. of Oregon. 

• , • i ... . · ' t • ' • . 
. • • • • . •• ; . .. • • < ' ,.:{ ,, - I : 

• ~ - . • • .,, • • • #' 

This is lo certzfy that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXJSTI.NG RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: • 

·:. 
The n"ght herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

l . .., -: .. ., -.. • •.., : • • - ~ - ' • • f 

shall not exceed ..... : ........ l..l~· :··: ·· ········ cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

• • •• : • · l · • .r · •• · h he • ·.·~· · r. · • South UmP.nu~ River stream1 or zts equwa ent zn case o1 rotatzon wzt of r water users1 1 rom ....................... ":I ... • .........•• •.• : .•.•......•••••••••• 
. .. . . 

. . ' 
' ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... .. .............................. . . 

' . 
. . . .......................................................................................................................... ·-······· ............................................................. .. .......................................................... . 
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BRUCE SPAULDING 
WILLIAM H . KINSEY 
WAYNE A . WILLIAMSON 
JOHN L . SCHWABE 
WENDELL WYATT 
GORDON MOORE 
KENNETH £ . ROBERTS 
JAM ES B. O'HANLON 
DOUGLAS M . THOMPSON 
JAMES R . MOORE 
A . ALLAN F'RANZKE 
ROLAND F: BANKS, JR. 
GINO G. PIERETTI, JR. 
DOUGLAS J. WHITE,JR. 
ROCKNE GILL 
JOHN R. FAUST. JR. 

ScHWABE,WILLIAMSON, WYATT, MooRE & ROBERTS 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

JAMES A . LARPENTEUR,JR 
JAMES F'. SPIEKERMAN 
ROBERT G . S I MPSON 
RIDGWAY K. F'OLEY, JR. 
THOMAS M. TRIPLETT 
ROBERT £ . JOSEPH, JR. 
PAUL N. DAIGLE 
KENNETH O. RENNER 
KENNETH E. ROBERTS,JR. 
DONALD JOE WILLIS 
J. LAURENCE CABLE 
MICHAEL O. HOF'F'MAN 
JAMES O. HUEGLI 
HENRY C . WILLEN ER 
TERRY C . HAUCK 

State of Oregon 

1200 STANDARD PLAZA 

1100 S . W. 6'0< AVENUE 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 
TELEPHONE (503) 222-9981 

CABLE AOORESS:"ROBCAL" 

TELEX-151563 

TELECOPIER-235 

CALVIN N. SOUTHER 

IQ06-1979 

February 26, 1981 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
555 13th Street N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Re: Permit No. 42819 
Robert E. Oslar, dba 
Green Valley Farms 

MARK H . WAGNER 
JOHN O. CRAWFORD. JR. 
NEVA T. CAMPBELL 
JOHN E . HART 
ROGER A . LUEDTKE 
ROY 0. LAMBERT 
W A.JERRY NORTH 
J-'MES T. WALDRON 
ROBERT 0 . DAYTON 
DAVID W. A X ELROD 
ANCER L . HAGGERTY 
DELBERT J . BRENNEMAN 
ROBERT W. NUNN 
JAMES E . BENEDICT 
WILLIAM H . REPLOGLE 
LAWRANCE L . PAULSON 
STEVEN H . PRATT 

DONALD A . HAAGENSEN 
RUTH WAXMAN HOOPER 
RALPH V. G . BAKKENSEN 
ELIZABETH K . REEVE 
CHARLES R . MARKLEY 
ROBERT A . STOUT 
DANIEL F'. KNOX 
JAN K. KITCHEL 
PAUL R . BOCCI 
GUY C. STEPHENSON 
MARK A.VON BERGEN 
PAUL 0 . DEWEY 
JAMES M . FINN 
DENNIS S . REESE 
EUGENE L. GRANT 
KATHERINE H. O~NEI L 

FORREST W. SIMMONS 
OF COUNSEL 

We have temporarily (we hope) misq.aid your response 
to our attached letter and would greatly appreciate being 
furnished with another copy thereof. In your letter you 
advised us that you had an appropriate form of Assignment 
and we would appreciate receiving that also. A return 
envelope is enclosed for your convenience as we have a 
matter pending which we hope to close in the next few days. 

DMT:bn 
Enclosure 

RECEIVED 
FEB271981 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SAL.EM, OREGON 



BRUCE SPAULDING 
WILLIAM H . KINSEY 
WAYNE A.WILLIAMSON 
JOHN L SCHWABE 
WENDELL WYATT 
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JAM ES B. O'HANLON 
DOUGLAS M . THOMPSON 
JAMES R . MOORE 
A . ALLAN FRANZ KE 
ROLAND F. BANKS, JR. 
GINO G . PIERETTI , JR . 
DOUGLAS J . WHITE .J R . 
ROCKNE GILL 
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ScHWABE, WILLJAMSON, WYATT, MooRE & ROBERTS 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

JAMES A . LARPENTEUR, JR_ 
J AMES F. SPIEK.E.RMAN 
ROBERT G . SIMPSON 
RIDGWAY K . FOLEY, JR. 
THOMAS M. TRIPLETT 
ROBERT E . JOSEPH, JR 
PAUL N . DAIGLE 
KENNETH 0 . RENNER 
KENNETH E . ROBERTS, JR. 
DONALD JOE WILLIS 
J . LAU REN CE CABLE 
MICHAEL 0 . HOFFMAN 
JAMES 0 . HU.EGLI 
HEN RY C . WILLEN ER 
TERRY C . HAUCK 

State o f Ore gon 

120 0 STANDARD PLAZA 

110 0 S. W _ 6 't.H AVE N UE 

PORTLAND , OREGON 97204 
TELEPHONE (503) 222-9981 

CABLE ADDRESS:"ROBCAL"" 

TELEX - 151563 

TELECOPIER-235 

CALVIN N . SOUTHER 

1906-1979 

February 26, 1981 

WATE R RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
555 13th Street N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Re: Permit No. 42819 
Robert E. Oslar, dba 
Green Valley Farms 

MARK H . WAGNER 
JOHN G . CRAWF"ORD. JR. 
NEVA T . CAMPBELL 
JOHN E. HART 
ROGER A.LUEDTKE 
ROY D . LAMBERT 
W A . JERRY NORTH 
JAMES T. WALDRON 
ROBERT D . DAYTON 
DAVID W . AXELROD 
ANCER L. I-IAGG E RTY 
DELBERT J . BRENNEMAN 
ROBERT W. NUNN 
JAMES E . BENEDICT 
WILLIAM H . REPLOGLE 
LAWRANCE L PAULSON 
STEVEN 1-1 . PRATT 

DONALD A. HAAGENSEN 
RUTH WAXMAN HOOPER 
RALPH V. G. BAKKEN SEN 
ELIZABETH K . REEVE 
CHAR L ES R . MARKLEY 
ROBERT A . STOUT 
DANIEL F". KNOX 
JAN K. KITCHEL 
PAUL R. BOCCI 
GUY C . STEPHENSON 
MARK A. VON BERGEN 
PAUL 0 . DEWEY 
JAMES M . F'INN 
DENNIS S . REESE 
EUGENE L . GRANT 
KATHERINE H . O ' NEIL 

F'ORREST W. SIMMONS 

OF" COUNSEL 

We have temporarily (we hope) mislaid your response 
to our attached letter and would greatly a ppreciate being 
furnishe d with another copy thereof. In your letter you 
a dvised us that you had an a ppropriate form of Assignment 
and we would appreciate receiving that also. A return 
envelope is enclosed for your convenience as we have a 
matter pending which we hope to close in the next few day s. 

DMT :bn 
Enclosure 

ECEIVED 
FEB 2 71981 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
At.EM, OREGON 



v1c- 0 R ATIYEH 

"""""""' 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

February 20, 1981 

Schwabe, Nilliamson, 
Attorney at L 
12 0 Standard Pl za 
100 SW 6th A venue 
Portland, 0 97204 

Vyatt, oore, and , oberts 

ATTENTION: Douglas M. Thompson 

Gentlemen: 

EFE ENL-E: File 56 27 

PHONE 378-8 08 or 
l-800-452-7813 

Thank you for your letter regardi09 the status of per it '2819 in the 
name of Green Valley Farms. 

Our records sho v that t e permit vas issued on Apri I 3, 1178 and Hawed 
the use of 1.16 cubic f et of water per second fror1 the South Umpqua 

iv r for the irrigation of 102.7 acres. Under the term of the pe mit, 
water is to be used to th fullest extent intended on or efore October I, 
19 1. To d te, e av not een ~dvi. ed as to w ether or not this 
requ1r ment has been m t. 

In ev nt of for closure, repres ntatives for ,reen Vall y Farm could 
ssign the permit to you. e will sen you an assignment form upon 

request. 

Incidentally, in the event the project is not completed within t e terms 
of the permit, the law oes provide for a procedure in extending the time 
limits of the per;nit. Ag in, we will send the necessary for s upon 
request. 

Sine rely, 

THOMAS E. SHOOK 
ater ights Engineer 

TES:wpc 
3969A 
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BRUCE SPAULDING 
WILLIAM H . K I NSEY 
WAYNE A.WILLIAMSON 
JOHN L. SCHWABE 
WENDELL WYATT 
GORDON MOORE 
KENNETH E . ROBERTS 
JAM ES B. O'HANLON 
DOUGLAS M . THOMPSON 
JAMES R MOORE 
A . ALLAN f"RANZKE 
ROLAND F.. BANKS, JR. 
GINO G. PIERETTI. JR. 
DOUGLAS J. WH1TE,JR 
ROCKN E GILL 
JOHN R . F'"AUST, JR. 

SCHWABE , W1 LLIAMSON , WYATT, Moo RE & ROBERTS 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

JAMES A . LARPENTEUR,JR. 
JAM ES F". SPI EK ERM AN 
ROBERT G . SIMPSON 
RIDGWAY K. F"OLEY, JR. 
THOMAS M . TRIPL ETT 
ROB E RT E .JOSEPH, JR. 
PAUL N . DAIGLE 
K E NNETH 0 . RENNER 
K E NNETH E . ROBERTS, JR. 
DONALD JOE W I LLIS 
J . LAURENC E CABLE 
MIC H AEL 0 . HOFF"MAN 
JAMES O . HUEGLI 
H E NRY C.WILLENER 
TERRY C . HAUCK 

1200 STANDARD PLAZA 

1100 S . W _ 6 't.H AVENUE 

PORTLAND , OREGON 97204 
TELEPHONE (503) 222 - 9981 

CABLE ADDREssc''ROBCAL" 

T E L EX- 15 1563 

T ELECOPI ER-235 

CALVIN N . SOUTH E R 

1906-1979 

February 10, 1981 

MARK H . WAGNER 
JOHN G . CRAWF"ORD, JR. 
NEVA T . CAMPBELL 
JOHN E . HART 
ROGER A . LU E DTKE 
ROY 0 . LAM BERT 
W . A . JERRY NORTH 
JAMES T. WALDRON 
ROBERT D . D AYTON 
DAVID W. AX ELROD 
ANC E R L. HAGG E RTY 
DELBERT J. BRENNEM A N 
ROBERT W. NUNN 
J AMES E . B E NEDICT 
WILLIAM H . R E PLOGLE 
LAWRANCE L. PAULSON 
STEVEN H. PRATT 

DONALD A. HAAG E NSEN 
RUTH WAXMAN HOOPER 
RALPH V. G . BAKK E N S E N 
ELIZABETH K. RE EVE 
CHARLES R . MARKLEY 
ROB E RT A . S T OUT 
DANIEL f"". KNOX 
JAN K. KITCH EL 
PAUL R_ BOCCI 
GUY C. ST E PH E NSON 
MARK A .VON BERG E N 
PAUL D. DEWEY 
JAMES M . FINN 
DENNIS S. REESE 
EUGENE L. GRANT 
KAT H ERI N E H . O' NEIL 

f"'ORREST W. SIMMONS 

OF" COUNSEL 

State of Oregon Water 
555 13th Street N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Resources Department ECEI ED 

Re: 

Gentlemen: 

Permit No. 42819 

rEE 111981 
WATER RfSOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

We represent John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance 
Company, which is making a loan to Robert E. Oslar, dba Green 
Valley Farms, to whom the above permit was issued. 

Please verify to us, as soon as possible, that the 
above permit is presently in effect and in good standing. 
We assume that if we have to foreclose on the property involved, 
an assignment of t he permit to us will enable us to use the 
water involved. 

A telephone call would be appreciated, followed by 
a confirming letter. 

DMT:bn 

cc: Eldon F. Caley 
Attorney at Law 
P. 0. Box 1205 
Roseburg, Oregon 97470 

rulyi~ 

Thompson 



Green Valley Fanns 
4200 Paradise Drive 
Tiburon, CA 94920 

42819 

. Apri l 7 , 1978 

56927 



Green Valley Fanns 
4200 Paradise Dr. 
Tiburon, CA 94920 

Dear Sirs; 

March 2, 1978 

We have received a map, fees of $57.90, legal description, 
and an application for a pennit to use 1.29 cubic foot of 
water per second from the South Umpqua River for the irri­
gation of 102.7 acres. This application is oumber 56927. 

Pennits will be issued for the use of water from the South 
Umpqua River and its tributaries. However, water may not 
be available during dry periods. The water may be needed 
to satisfy existing rights or minimum flow standards. 

Your application is satisfactory for the issuance of a 
penn1t. 

Sincerely, 

LARRY TOLL 
Water Rights Engineer 

LMT:tld 
ENCL: Receipt No. 293 

378-3066 

56927 



EXHIBIT "A" 

C:~ce# f<~+-/...~Y h/r1 /7-? 

PARCEL I 

hESOURClS DEPT 
R GC J 

That portion of the Joel Thorn and wi fe Donat i on Land Cl aim No. 44, lyin g 
in Sections 8 and 17, Towns hip 30 South , Ran ge 4 West, Willamette Meridian, 
Douglas County, Oregon, described as foll ows: 

Beginning at the intersection of the West boundary of sai d Claim No. 44 in said 
Section 8 with the middle of boundary of t he channel of the South Umpqua 
River and running thence South to the Southwest corner of said claim; thence 
East 20 chains; thence North 63 cha i ns ; t hence East 10 chains; thence orth 20 
chains to the North boundary of said claim; t hence West to the middle of the 
channel of the South Umpqua River; thence follow ing the middle of said channel 
in a Southwesterly direction to the point of beg i nn ninq . 

. 
ALSO the West half of the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter, eing 
part of Government Lot 16 of Section 8 ; the West hal f of the Northeast quarter 
of the Northeast quarter, be i ng part of Government Lot 1, and the So utheast 
quarter. of the Northeast quarter, being tovernm nt Lot 8, and the East half 
·of the Southeast quarter, being Government Lots 9 and 16 of Section 17, 
all in Township 30 South, Range 4 West , Wi l l ame t t e Me r idian. 

EXCEPTING THE FOLLOWING: 
In Section 8, Township 30 South, Range 4 We st, Willamette Meridian, Douqlas 
County, Oregon. Beginning at a 3/ 4 inch iron pipe on a fence lrne which is 
North 24° 10' West, 1604.75 feet f rom the COITlTIOn corner of Sections 8, 9, 16 
and 17, said Township and Ran ge; thence So ut h 150 fee t to a 2 inch by 24 inch 
iron pipe; thence West 214 feet to a 1 inch by 36 inch iron pipe; thence 
North 150 feet to the South line of pa rce l con veyed to The California Oregon 
Power Company, in Volume 152 , page 77 , Deed Records; thence continuing 
North 970.6 feet to the cente r l ine of the South Umpqua River; tnence North 61° 44' 
East along said centerline to the Nor theast corne r of said California Oregon 
Power Company parcel; thence South 150 feet , mo re or less, to a tack in a 
24 inch f i r from which ta ck t he witnes s corner to the quarter corner of Sections 8 
and 9 bears North 75 ° 04 ' East 781 .2 7 fee t ; thence continuing S0Jth 935.7 feet 
to the poi nt of begi nni ng . 

PARCEL II 

Also Go ver nme nt Lots 1, 2, 7 and 8, Section 20, Township 30 South, Range 4 
West, Willamette Meridian, exce t that port;on 0f Lots ~ rd 8, Section 2 , 
Township 30 South , Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, lying South of a line 
extending f rom the Southeast corner of said Lot 8 to a point on the West line 
of said Lot 7, 675 feet North of the Southwest corner thereof. 

c,.. t . on p~ gc 2 
of EXHIBIT 'J,.' 



... 

PARCEL I II. W/. 1 PT 

Beginning at the corner of Ser ·o~ 9 , 17 anJ 16, o p 30 So t , Range 4 
West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, said point being the Northeast 
corner of Lot 1, Section 17; thence South 89° 59' West 660 feet along the North 
line of said Lot 1 to the West line of the East half of Lot 1; thence South 1320 
feet along said West line to an iron pipe on the South line of Lot l; thence 
East on the South line of Lot l, 595.3 feet to an iron pipe; thence North 3° 30' 
East 1322.6 feet to an iron pipe on the Section line between Sections 9 and 16, 
Township 30 South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian; thencP West along said 
Section line 16 feet to the point of beginning. 

PARCEL IV 

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Donation Land Claim No. 43, Township 30 
South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian; thence South 1848 feet along the East 
boundary line of said Donation Land Claim No. 43; thence West 471 .4 feet parallel 
to the North boundary of said Donation Land Claim No . 43; thence North 1848 
feet parallel to the East boundary of said Donation Land Claim No. 43 to a point 
on the North boundary thereof; thence East 471 .4 feet along the North boundary 
of said Donation Land Claim No. 43 to the place of begin ning, all being 
1tuated in Donation Land Claim No. 43 in Sections 8 and 17, ownship 30 

South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon. 

PARCEL V 

The Donation Land Claim No. 40 of Isaac C. Boyle in Sections 7 and 18; also 
Lot 13 in Section 17; also Lots 15 and 16 in Section 18; also Lots l, 2, 7 and 8 
in SectiOfl 19; also Lots 3, 4, 5 and 6 in Section 20; all in Township 30 
South of Range 4 West of Willamette Meridian. Dougl ~ County OrPgor. 

PARCEL VI 

The South 104 acres of the Addison 8. Chapman Donation Land Claim No. 43 
and the West 20 feet of the North 56 acres of said claim ~o 43, the land 
hereby conveyed being located in and consisting of a portion of Sections 8 
and 17, in Township 30 South, Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian, 
Douglas County, Oregon. 

EXCEPTING FROM PARCELS 1, lV, V and Vl above-described ~11 that part lying 
within the right of way of Oregon State Highway No. 227. 



STATE OF OREGON 

ER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT # 1275 15812TH ST. N.E. INVOICE # _____ _ 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

RECEIVED FROM: .c..._.c;....."---------"---~--'-/--'1--------''-'--~/ f 
BY: 

I-. 
CASH: CHECK:# THEA: (IDENTIFY) 

APP CATION 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

□ [Z) □ TOTAL REC'D I s/U ';:; 

I 01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 
842.010 

831 .087 

830.650 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

PARKING FEES Name I month 

-~ __ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS 

I 03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

840.001 

850.200 

880.1 09 

520.000 

842.001 

842.003 

842.005 

842.022 

MISCELLANEOUS 
COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTI FY) 

OTHER (P-6) (IDENTI FY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWN ER'S PERMIT 

CASH ACCT. 

VOUCHER # 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

842.002 

842.004 

842-006 

842.023 

842.024 

Is 

RECORD FEE 

s 
s 
$ 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

____ OTHER (IDENTIFY) __________________ _ 

06-00-0 WELL CONST. START FEE 
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE $ 

I CARO# I 

MONITORING WELLS $ CARO# 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

I 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS Is 
I 01-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER 

842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) I: 842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HYDRO APPLICATION Is 

127585 

I 

RECEIPT# DATED: _____ t __ /_
I 
V __ BY:_~~---'~----'/_V~--
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